
FIRST PRIORITY- CONTACT MEMBERS OF KEY COMMITTEES

Of special importance are members of House and Senate Agriculture and Natural Re-
sources Committees. The bill in 2026 will likely have to pass out of their committees. We

ask constituents in their districts to contact them before next January.

Here is a link to a map showing the districts and names, emails,, phones of legislators on
the two Agriculture and Natural Resource Committees - Here is a link to a map showing
the districts and names, emails,, phones of legislators on the two Agriculture and Natural
Resource Committees. Rep. Liz May is now added to the House Agriculture and Natural

Resources Committee. -  https://phas-wsd.org/wp-content/uploads/AgricultureAndNatural-
ResourcesCommittee-2.pdf

1) House Agriculture and Natural Resources Committee.
Here is a link to a chart we made for members of the Committee, with information on

party, home town and job https://phas-wsd.org/wp-content/up-
loads/CHAT_HB1262_Full_Committee_Chart.docx

One legislator died this year (Vasgard) and is replaced with John
Shubeck - John.Shubeck@sdlegislature.gov. Liz.May@sdlegislature.gov is also a 2026 replacement
Here is a link to a map of legislative districts, showing how committee members (per dis-

trict) voted on HB 1262 (Nay is the good vote). The map used shows the shape of legisla-
tive districts in 2020 before redistricting in 2021 or 22. 

 https://phas-wsd.org/wp-content/uploads/Bill1262_vote_maps.pdf
Here is a map of SD Legislative districts after recent redistricting: 

https://phas-wsd.org/wp-content/uploads/map-of-legislative-districts.png You can use this
to figure out what friends/relatives live in districts of key legislators. Folks not in their dis-
tricts can contact them also - especially as when they are on committees ,they are repre-
senting all of us with their votes - as Committees are gatekeepers to what bills get to floor

votes. 
 A link to their web page - 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Committee/1225/Detail

House Agriculture and Natural Resources — 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Committee/1260/Detail  -

Marty.Overweg@sdlegislature.gov,
Spencer.Gosch@sdlegislature.gov, Julie.Auch@sdlegislature.gov,
Tim.Goodwin@sdlegislature.gov, Jana.Hunt@sdlegislature.gov,

Travis.Ismay@sdlegislature.gov, Trish.Ladner@sdlegislature.gov,
Kaley.Nolz@sdlegislature.gov, Drew.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov,

Kathy.Rice@sdlegislature.gov, Kevin.VanDiepen@sdlegislature.gov,
Kadyn.Wittman@sdlegislature.gov, John.Shubeck@sdlegislature.gov, Liz.May@sdlegislature.gov

===========================

2) Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Committee. 
A link to their 2026 web page- 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Committee/1277/Detail 
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Here is a link to a chart showing party, home town, job, district 
https://phas-wsd.org/wp-content/uploads/CHAT_SD_Senate_Ag_Commit-

tee_SORTED.docx

Senate Agriculture and Natural Resource

curt.voight@sdleglislature.gov, helene.duhamel@sdlegislature.gov, kevin.jensen@sdlegisla-
ture.gov, sam.marty@sdlegislature.gov, sydney.davis@sdlegislature.gov, tom.pischke@sdlegislature.gov, Bran-

don.Wipf@sdlegislature.gov

Michael Rohl is replaced with Wipf, Brandon (R), Brandon.Wipf@sdlegislature.gov

SECOND PRIORITY - CONTACT ANY MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE
Contact your legislators or other legislators and ask them to support SB 148, the 2026

version of the bill to kill the NPBP
List of legislators -https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Contacts/70
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